UMM M1U-15 95 lev. 6-93)	RECORE	01-30	-2003	ET	US DEPARTMEN	T OF COMME! d Trademar+ 1
MB No. 0651-∞011 (exp. 4/94)		120 (01 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (1			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_ ,
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commiss		(With the same of		original r	documents or copy	Theren'
To the Honorable Commiss	ionerioi Paleriis ar	1	51581			
 Name of conveying party(ies 	5):		Name and add	dress of rec	siving party(ies)	P T O L O L O L O L O L O L O L O L O L O
Philip L. Allen	01/22	2/07	Name: UFP	Techno.	logies, Inc	S
28 Winston Drive Palatine, IL 6006	57		internal Addre	88: <u> </u>	,	- A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) anached? 🔾 Yee 🖸	No	·			10
3. Nature of conveyance:			:			r =
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address	: 172 E	. Main Stre	eet
Security Agreement	Change (ol Name				
Other			City: George	town	State: MA	ZIP:
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Q Yee & No				
I. Application number(s) or par	lent number(s):			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
If this document is being file		application, t	ne execution date	of the apple	cation is: Janua	ary 21, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Palent No.(s)			
A Tate of Application 140/16	,		O. 7 810/11 (10.	(6)		
	Additional	numbers strach	ed? D Yes D No			
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved.			
Name: Robert L. Marsh			7. Total fee (37 (FR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:			Q Enclosed			
			U AUINOTIZ#0	i to de charç	jed to deposit ac	20unt
Street Address: P.O. Box 4468			8. Deposit accou			
			50-07			
tale or home	TT 6()189-				
City: Wheaton S	tale: IL ZIP: 60	1468	(Attach duplicate	copy of this pa	ge if paying by depoi	Hit account)
	 	DO NOT USE TI	IIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the forego	oing informatio	on is true and corr	ect and any	attached copy is	a true copy :
Robert L. Marsh		Robert	72. Mar	11	Jana	ury 21, 200
Name of Person Signing			nature			Date
	Total number of pag	es including covi	er sheel, allachments	and documen	, 2	
01/29/2003 ECOOPER 00000080 01 FC:8021	Completioner & P	Palents & Trade	marks, Box Assign	lormation to: ments		
AT I HERAPY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	'ashington, D.	G. 4U2J1			

PATENT REEL: 013694 FRAME: 0948

Sample Form (former PTO/68/15) (06-01) **Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** M - 209Whereas, IWe, Philip L. Allen of Palatine. Illinois hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method of Tracking a Large Number of Tools for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number / for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>January</u> 2003 . and Whereas, UFP Technologies, Inol Georgetown Massachusetts herein referred to sesignee whose mailing address is 172 E. Main Street desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full and of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 2/ ST day of JANUARY , 2003 State of Illinois) 88: County of Pu PALE 1 Before me personally appeared said PHILIP L. ALLED

OFFICIAL SEAL , Robert I Mossil ROBERT L MARSH Seel Note: Signatures of all the inventors or sesigness of second seco

resentative(s) are required. Submit multiple

forms are submitted.

day of JANVAILY , 20 03 SOMMAN SEAT

D Total of __ This form offers a sample or suggested fermal for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2/

RECORDED: 01/23/2003 REEL: 013694 FRAME: 0949